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Key dates for Spring 2020   
 
Thursday 23rd January – Reception Classes trip to China Town 
Thursday 23rd January – KS1 trip to the Maritime Museum 
 
Friday 24th January – 9am in the library, parent workshop – Looking after your children’s teeth 
Friday 24th January – from 3.50pm,PTA Family Film Night – Toy Story 4. Free entry, refreshments and popcorn 
available to buy.  All children must be accompanied by an adult. 
 
Monday 27th January – Year 5 trip to the Globe Theatre 
 
Friday 31st January – 3.30pm charity cake sale to raise money for the Australian bushfire relief effort. Main 
playground only. Bakers and volunteers needed. 
 
Friday 7th February – 9am in the library, PTA Meeting. All welcome  
Friday 7th February – Curry & Quiz Night for parents, friends and neighbours. Gates from 7.30pm, quiz starts 
8pm sharp. £5 per person, quiz only, £10 quiz and veggie curry. Book through parentpay or the office. 
 
Thursday 13th February – 5.30pm in the library and Friday 14th February 9am in the library, Parent Voice 
session. Please join us at either of these sessions to let us know your views on school life – we very much want 
to hear your thoughts. Parents not able to attend will be able to email us after the event. 

 
Friday 14th February – from 3.20, Valentine’s Day cake sale – to raise money for the school. Bakers and 
volunteers needed. 
 
Sunday16th February – Closing date for Nursery applications.  Apply online at www.eadmissions.org.uk 
 

Monday 17th – Friday 21st February half term holiday 
Children return to school on Monday 24th February 

 
Friday 28th February – 9am in the library, parent workshop: Year 5 NFER assessments 

 
Thursday 5th March – World Book Day – Children can dress up as their favourite book character – parents 
invited to parades at 9am and 9.20am, more details to follow 
 
Friday 6th March – 9am in the library, PTA Meeting. All welcome  
 
Monday 9th – Friday 13th March – Science Week for the whole school.  Lots of workshops and exciting events 
taking place 
 
Tuesday 17th March– Parents’ Evening for Reception, KS1 and KS2: 3.40 – 7pm. Please make an appointment 
with the teachers in the playground at the end of the day or call into the school office 
 

Thursday 19th March  – 9am, Lavender Class assembly. Parents welcome 

Thursday 19th March – Parents’ Evening for Reception, KS1 and KS2: 3.40 – 5pm. Nursery parents’ Date to be 
confirmed 
 
Thursday 26th March  –  9am, Thyme Class assembly. Parents welcome 
 
Friday 27th March - 9am in the library, parent workshop: Year 2 SATS 
 
Thursday 2nd April –  9am, Basil Class assembly. Parents welcome 
 
Friday 3rd April – Easter Bonnet Parade 9am in the playground for KS1 and KS2, followed by Family Day until 
11am. Come and join your child in class and find out more about their learning 
Friday 3rd April - School Closes for all children at 2pm 

 
Easter Holidays Monday 6th April – Friday 17th April 2020 

Children return to school on Monday 20th April 
 
 

http://www.eadmissions.org.uk/

